
 
 
      Joint Venture 
 
 
TO:   ALL INTERESTED PARTIES – VIA EMAIL DISTRIBUTION 
  
FROM:    URS/BLL Joint Venture - Contracts and Procurement Manager 
    
REGARDING:  ADDENDA #3: QUESTIONS/ANSWERS THROUGH MAY 2, 2008 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS/PROPOSAL FOR 
INTEGRATED PROJECT DELIVERY (“IPD”) & DESIGN BUILD SERVICES 

WWW.CPRINC.ORG 
 
DATE:   May 5, 2008 
 
 
Q 1:   "Does Section 11.2.l.2 request only 3 relevant projects for the team as a whole, or does it limit the 
response to 3 projects per joint venture or associate IPD team member?"  
 
A 1: Section 11.2.l.3 – suggest providing three (3) from the General Contractor and three (3) from the Lead 
Architect from each IPD Team proposing. 
   
Q 2:  "The 1 page per project limitation expressed in Section 11.2.l.2, when combined with the 10pt font 
minimum expressed in Section 13, may not provide adequate space to address each project in the level of 
detail requested.  Can the limit be increased to 2 pages per project to allow more detailed information to be 
presented?" 
 
A 2: Two (2) pages per project is the requirement. 
    
Q 3:  "Does the 50-page limit referenced in Section 13 restrict the submittal to 50 page faces, or 50 
individual sheets which could be printed on both sides?" 
 
A 3: Fifty-page limit refers to 50 single sided (face) pages; only single sided pages will be accepted. 
    
Q 4: 1/2" x 11" limitation:  "Can charts or diagrams such as the organization chart, schedule, personnel 
matrix, or other process graphics be submitted as an 11"x17" folded page?  
If so, would this count as a single page or as two pages?  
 
A 4: Yes, a maximum of five (5) 11” x 17” pages will be acceptable for charts or diagrams. 
 
Q 5:  Is it expected that the Element Team Leaders are supposed to be part of the Core Group? 
 
A 5: No, the Element Team Leaders are not part of the Core Group. 
 
Q 6: Would you please send me the final version of the solicitation notice? I am unable to locate the final 
version on the www.cprinc.org website. 
 
A 6: Please find attached. It is located in Projects, RFPs, the fourth document down entitled “APR RFP for 
Integrated Project Delivery and Design Build Services Solicitation Notice.” 
 
Q 7: Is this solicitation for a contract that has been awarded to URS/BLL from CPR Inc.? 
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A 7: URS/BLL Joint Venture was awarded a Consulting Services Agreement from the CPR for Program 
Management Services. Please refer to the RFQP for more information. 
 
Q 8: We have looked online and did not find a “revised” RFQ dated April 25, 2008.  Are we missing 
something? 
 
A 8: The RFQP was not revised. The Solicitation Notice originally posted was replaced with the correct, 
final version that was published on 4/15/08 with the RFQP. When in doubt, refer to the RFQP and the 
Addendas. 
 
Q 9: Can you please clarify that the solicitation notice on the website (the 4th down on the web page) is the 
current document? 
 
A 9: Yes, this is the current document. 
 
Q 10: Is this [Information Outreach Session] in place of the preproposal or in addition to? 
 
A 10: If I under stand your question, you are asking if this is in place of the Mandatory Pre-Submittal 
Conference or in addition to. These are in addition to the Mandatory Pre-Submittal Conference providing 
an opportunity to receive general information regarding the CPR Program and the RFQP. Attendance at on 
of the Informal Outreach Sessions does not relieve interested IPD Teams from attending the Mandatory 
Pre-Submittal Conference. 
 
Q 11: Would there be any room for a “Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise” DVBE company to work on 
this project? 
 
A 11: There are no advantages or disadvantages to a DVBE company for this particular project. All firms 
are welcome. Please encourage firms to attend one of the two Informal Outreach Sessions shown on the 
attached Addenda to learn more about the CPR Program and the project. 
 
Q 12: Are civil engineers, surveyors, traffic engineers or construction inspectors among the disciplines 
sought? 
 
A 12: Yes, all disciplines are encouraged to respond, but proposal to the CPR will only be accepted from 
qualifying IPD Teams & their respective firms. 
 
Please submit any questions regarding the Solicitation in writing to: CPR-IPD-
RFQP@URSBLLJV.COM  
 
If you have received this communication but did not receive the RFQP referenced above 
and would like to, please submit a request in writing to the email box listed above. 
 
If you would like to be taken off the distribution list, please send a request to the email 
box listed above. 
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